He is actively involved in business strategy and business development functions of the Company. 
Remuneration proposed.

Details of remuneration as approved by the shareholders in earlier general meetings for appointments/re-appointments.

DR. ANAND SANKESHWAR
Remuneration An amount not exceeding ₹ 25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs only) per month inclusive of 

perquisites .
Perquisites a.	 House maintenance allowance together with reimbursement of expenses or allowances for 

utilities as electricity, security, maintenance, staff salary etc. 
b.	 Reimbursement of expenses pertaining to electricity, gas, water, telephone and other reasonable

[...]

The company had initiated a buy-back of 8,75,000 equity shares during the last quarter of the fiscal and the same was 
concluded during FY 2023-24. A detailed note on Buy back has been summarized in point no 4 below.

4. BUY BACK OF SHARES

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 30, 2023 approved the proposal of Buyback of up to 
8,75,000 (Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) Equity Shares, (representing 0.99 % of the total number of Equity Shares in 
the existing total paid-up equity capital of the Company as on the date of the Board Meeting), from the shareholders/ beneficial 
owners of Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record Date being Friday, February 10, 2023 on a proportionate basis, 
through the “tender offer” process as prescribed under the SEBI Buyback Regulations, at a price of `700/- (Indian Rupees 
Seven Hundred Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an aggregate maximum amount of ̀ 61,25,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty 
One Crores and Twenty Five Lakhs Indian Rupees), excluding transaction costs. The Buyback Size represented 9.44% of the 
aggregate of the Company’s fully paid-up equity capital and free reserves as per the then last audited financial statements of 
the Company, as on March 31, 2022.